

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30744/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 01/09/2011 in CWP
No.11391/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SUBHASH CHAND DHOOPER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 31192 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31284 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 28/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Malik, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Malik, adv.

Ms. Suvira Lal, Adv.

Mr. Bhal Singh Malik, Adv.

Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 30744 of 2011

Issue notice to the respondents.

Permission is granted to serve notice by dasti as
well.

Eviction of the petitioner is stayed until further
orders.

...2/-

Post the Special Leave Petition along with SLP(C)
Nos.4716 of 2011, 569 of 2011 and 27346 of 2011.

SLP(C) No. 31192 of 2011

Issue notice to the respondent.

Permission is granted to serve notice by dasti as
well.

Eviction of the petitioners is stayed until
further orders.

Post the Special Leave Petition along with SLP(C)
Nos.4716 of 2011, 569 of 2011 and 27346 of 2011.

SLP(C) No. 31284 of 2011

Issue notice to the respondents.

Permission is granted to serve notice by dasti as

well.

Eviction of the petitioners is stayed until further orders.

Post the Special Leave Petition along with SLP(C) Nos.4716 of 2011, 569 of 2011 and 27346 of 2011.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master