

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 569/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/11/2010 in CR No. 6116/2010 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

RAM LAL (DEAD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM DASS

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4716/2011  
(With Interim Relief)  
I.A.No.2 (Appln. For intervention)

SLP(C) No. 11913/2011  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)  
I.A.No.1 (Appln. For direction)

SLP(C) No. 26925/2011  
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 27346/2011  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28107/2011  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28371/2011  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28593/2011  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30744/2011  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)  
I.A.No.1 & 2 (Appln. For impleadment and vacation of stay)

SLP(C) No. 31192/2011  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31284/2011  
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 33411-33412/2011  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)  
I.A.No.3-4 and 5-6 (Appln. For bringig on record addl. Documents  
and exemption from filing O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 2091/2012  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12541/2012  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18242-18246/2012  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18378/2012  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25380/2012  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34304/2012  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17458/2013  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35980/2013  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2426/2012  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31429/2014  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14311/2015  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17624/2015  
(With appln. For dismissal of SLP and Interim Relief and Office  
Report)

SLP(C) No. 17621/2015  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31511/2015  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25284-25285/2015  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23885/2015  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31507/2015  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15558/2016  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 22/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jay Kishor Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe,Adv.

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta,Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Kaveeta Wadia,Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Tripathi,Adv.

Mr. A.S. Chhadha,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Alok K.Agarwal,Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Debanshu,Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Tanwar,Adv.  
Ms. Isha Agarwal,Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kaur,Adv.  
Ms. Garima Prashad,Adv.

Mr. Prabhu Dayal Tiwari,Adv.  
Mr. Munish Bhardwaj,Adv.  
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick,Adv.

Mr. Rajat Bhardwaj,Adv.

Mr. Bhal Singh Malik,Adv.

Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak,Adv.

Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari,Adv.

Mr. Ankur S.Kulkarni,Adv.  
Mr. Anand Srivastava,Adv.  
For M/s. Lex Regis Law Offices,Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Khatri,Adv.

Mr. Satinder S.Gulati,Adv.  
Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati,Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Tarun Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.  
Ms. Manju Jetley,Adv.  
Mr. Shish Pal Laler,Adv.  
Mr. H.K. Aurora,Adv.  
Mr. Sonit,Adv.  
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan,Adv.  
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.  
Mr. Chahat Chawla,Adv.  
Mr. Nakul Gandhi,Adv.  
For M/s. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Ashok K.Mahajan,Adv.  
Mr. Arijeet Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Harjit Kaur Gull,Adv.  
Mr. A. S. Pundir,Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Goel,Adv.  
Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.  
Mr. Anand Mishra,Adv.  
Mr. Amrendra Kumar Singh,Adv.  
Dr. Charuwali Khanna,Adv.  
Dr. (mrs. ) Vipin Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak,Adv.  
Mr. Prabhu Dayal Tiwari,Adv.  
Mr. Munish Bhardwaj,Adv.  
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick,Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi,Adv.

For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Khatri,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kaushik,Adv.

Mr. Dhanesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma,Adv.

Mr. Rajat Sharma,Adv.

Mr. S. L. Aneja,Adv.

Mr. Satinder S.Gulati,Adv.

Ms. Kamaldeep Gulati,Adv.

Mr. Yadav Narender Singh,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Vishan,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List these matters before a Bench in which one of us  
(Amitava Roy,J.) is not a member.

(Anita Malhotra)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar