

SECTION IVB

Listed on 16.08.2016

Court No.9

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.39  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 23417 OF  
2016

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Gurinder Singh Gill Petitioner(s)

Versus

Kamaljit Kaur Parmar @ kamal Gurtaj Singh Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the above mentioned Special Leave Petition is filed by Mr. Balraj Dewan, Advocate on 01.08.2016 against the Judgment and Order dated 09.05.2016 of the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh in CR No. 6832 of 2015 (O&M).

It is further submitted that SLP (C) Nos. 15366-15367 of 2016 entitled Harbhajan Singh Gill etc. Versus Dr. Mohinder Paul Singh Ahluwalia arising out of common order was directed by the Hon'ble Court on 26.05.2016 to be listed on 20.07.2016. (Copy of order dated 26.05.2016 is enclosed herewith).

It is further submitted that Mr. Sonal Jain, Advocate has on 08.08.2016 filed caveat on behalf of the sole respondent.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 13<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.  
Mr. Sonal Jain, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR